TAI-TECH
P2
1. Features
2. Dimension
3. Part Numbering
4. Specification
1. 100% Lead(Pb) & Halogen-Free and RoHS compliant.

(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
BPH322521W5-350T 25 ±25 25 35 ±25 100 0.60 21.0
Note:
       Rated Current:
             (1) : Chroma high current test fixture.
CORE SIZE

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH323023W5-400T 23 ±25 25 40 ±25 100 0.60
21.0(1)
15.0(2)
26.0(1)
18.0(2)

(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH403022R5-400T-G 24 ±25 25M 40 ±25 100M 0.7 20.0 28.0
Note:
       Rated Current :
             (1) : Chroma high current test fixture.
                     (2) : DCR is measured on a micro-ohmmeter at points indicat in the diagram.

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH403025R5-530T 35 ±25 25 53 ±25 100 0.60
35.0(1)
15.0(2)
45.0(1)
18.0(2)

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH403025MN5-470TP 20 ±25 1 47 ±25 10 0.75
24.0(1)
10.0(2)
28.0(1)
13.0(2)

(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
△T=40℃
TYP.
△T=60℃
TYP.
BPH853025R5-101T 65 ±25 25 100 ±25 100 1.00
30(1)
13(2)
40(1)
18(2)